Product Brochure
VNA Master™
MS2024B / MS2025B / MS2034B / MS2035B
500 kHz to 4 GHz 500 kHz to 6 GHz 500 kHz to 4 GHz 500 kHz to 6 GHz Vector Network Analyzer
  100 kHz to 4 GHz 100 kHz to 6 GHz + Spectrum Analyzer
Handheld Vector Network Analyzer + Spectrum Analyzer
Page 2 of 16
VNA Master MS202xB/3xB Features

TILT BAIL IS INTEGRATED INTO THE CASE FOR USER CONVENIENCE AND BETTER SCREEN VIEWING.
Page 12 of 16
VNA Master MS202xB/3xB Ordering Information
Ordering Information – Options
MS2024B1
VNA Master™
2-port, 1-path, VNA:
500 kHz to 4 GHz
MS2025B1
VNA Master™
2-port, 1-path, VNA:
500 kHz to 6 GHz
MS2034B1
VNA Master™
+ Spectrum Analyzer, S/A:
100 kHz to 4 GHz
MS2035B1
VNA Master™
+ Spectrum Analyzer, S/A:
100 kHz to 6 GHz
Options Description
MS2024B-0010 MS2025B-0010 MS2034B-0010 MS2035B-0010 Built-in Bias-Tee, +12 to +24 V variable
MS2024B-0015 MS2025B-0015 MS2034B-0015 MS2035B-0015 Vector Voltmeter
MS2024B-0019 MS2025B-0019 MS2034B-0019 MS2035B-0019 High Accuracy Power Meter
(requires external USB sensor)
– – MS2034B-0025 – Interference Analysis, 100 kHz to 4 GHz2
– – – MS2035B-0025 Interference Analysis, 100 kHz to 6 GHz2
– MS2034B-0027 – Channel Scanner, 100 kHz to 4 GHz2
– – – MS2035B-0027 Channel Scanner, 100 kHz to 6 GHz2
MS2024B-0031 MS2025B-0031 MS2034B-0031 MS2035B-0031 GPS Receiver (requires GPS antenna, 2000-1528-R)2
MS2024B-0098 MS2025B-0098 MS2034B-0098 MS2035B-0098 Z-540 Calibration
MS2024B-0099 MS2025B-0099 MS2034B-0099 MS2035B-0099 Premium Calibration
MS2024B-0411 MS2025B-0411 MS2034B-0411 MS2035B-0411 Ethernet Connectivity
– – MS2034B-0431 MS2035B-0431 Coverage Mapping3
MS2024B-0501 MS2025B-0501 MS2034B-0501 MS2035B-0501 Distance Domain
– – MS2034B-0509 MS2035B-0509 AM/FM/PM Demodulation Analyzer
Notes:
1) Includes standard one-year warranty and Certificate of Calibration and Conformance.
2) Requires external antenna (Series 2000-xxxx Antenna, or 2000-1636-R Antenna Kit), Recommend Option 0031 GPS.
3) Requires Option 0031 GPS

SM/PLNF-1 Precision Load, N(f), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
Page 14 of 16
VNA Master MS202xB/3xB Ordering Information
Optional Accessories
Ancillary Equipment
Part Number Description
2300-517 Phase Noise Measurement Software
3-806-152 Ethernet Crossover Cable
2000-1371-R Ethernet Cable (7 ft.)
2000-1653 Protective Screen Cover (Package of 2)
2000-1652-R GPS Antenna – Magnet mount (active 3-5V)
with SMA connector and 1 foot cable
2000-1528-R GPS Antenna – Magnet Mount (active 3-5V)
with SMA connector and 4.6 m (15 ft) extension cable
Directional Antennas
Part Number Description
2000-1411-R 824 MHz to 896 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1412-R 885 MHz to 975 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1413-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd. Yagi
2000-1414-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, N(f), 9.3 dBd, Yagi
2000-1415-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1416-R 1920 MHz to 2170 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1519-R 500 MHz to 3 GHz, log periodic
2000-1617 600 MHz to 21 GHz, N(f), 5-8 dBi to 12 GHz, 0-6 dBi to 21 GHz, log periodic
2000-1677-R 300 MHz to 3 GHz, SMA(m), log periodic
Portable Antennas
Part Number Description
2000-1200-R 806 MHz to 866 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1473-R 870 MHz to 960 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1035-R 896 MHz to 941 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/4 wave)
2000-1030-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1474-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz with knuckle elbow (1/2 wave)
2000-1031-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1475-R 1920 MHz to 1980 MHz and 2110 MHz to 2170 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1032-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1361-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, 5000 MHz to 6000 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1616 20 MHz to 21 GHz, N(f) 50 Ω
2000-1636-R Antenna Kit (Consists of: 2000-1030-R, 2000-1031-R, 2000-1032-R,
2000-1200-R, 2000-1035-R, 2000-1361-R, and carrying pouch)
Filters
Part Number Description
1030-114-R 806 MHz to 869 MHz, N(m) to SMA(f), 50 Ω

15RDN50-3.0-R 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
Page 15 of 16
VNA Master MS202xB/3xB Ordering Information
Optional Accessories (continued)
Phase-Stable Test Port Cables, Armored (recommended for use with tightly spaced connectors and other general purpose applications)
Part Number Description
15NNF50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
15NDF50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 50 Ω
15ND50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
15NNF50-3.0C 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-3.0C 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
Adapters
Part Number Description
1091-26-R SMA(m) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-27-R SMA(f) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-80-R SMA(m) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-81-R SMA(f) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-172 BNC(f) to N(m), DC to 1.3 GHz, 50 Ω
510-90-R 7/16 DIN(f) to N(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-91-R 7/16 DIN(f) to N(f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-92-R 7/16 DIN(m) to N(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-93-R 7/16 DIN(m) to N(f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-96-R 7/16 DIN(m) to 7/16 DIN (m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-97-R 7/16 DIN(f) to 7/16 DIN (f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-379-R 7/16 DIN(f) to 7/16 DIN(f), DC to 6 GHz, 50 Ω, w/ Reinforced Grip
510-102-R N(m) to N(m), DC to 11 GHz, 50 Ω, 90 degrees right angle
Precision Adapters
Part Number Description
34NN50A Precision Adapter, N(m) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
34NFNF50 Precision Adapter, N(f) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
Connector Components, 50 Ω
Part Number Description
OSLN50 Precision Integrated Open/Short/Load N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
OSLNF50 Precision Integrated Open/Short/Load N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
22N50 Precision N(m) Short/Open, 18 GHz
22NF50 Precision N(f) Short/Open, 18 GHz
28N50-2 Precision Termination, DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω, N(m)
28NF50-2 Precision Termination, DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω, N(f)
OSLN50-1 Precision N(m) Open/Short/Load, 42 dB, 6 GHz
OSLNF50-1 Precision N(f) Open/Short/Load, 42 dB, 6 GHz
SM/PL-1 Precision N(m) Load, 42 dB, 6 GHz
SM/PLNF-1 Precision N(f) Load, 42 dB, 6 GHz
1091-53-R Precision TNC(m) Open, 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-54-R Precision TNC(m) Short, 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1015-55-R Precision TNC(m) Load, 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-55-R Precision TNC(f) Open, 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-56-R Precision TNC(f) Short, 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1015-54-R Precision TNC(f) Load, 18 GHz, 50 Ω
2000-1618-R Precision Open/Short/Load, 7/16(m), 6.0 GHz
2000-1619-R Precision Open/Short/Load, 7/16(f), 6.0 GHz
Backpack and Transit Case